

California Stormwater Quality Association®

Dedicated to the Advancement of Stormwater Quality Management, Science and Regulation

CASQA SEMINAR SERIES

State of the Union: California Stormwater

AGENDA

Thursday, January 25, 2024, 10:00 am to 3:00 pm

1.	Welcome Rob Carson, Chair, CASQA Board of Directors	10:00am – 10:05am
2.	CASQA's 2023 Accomplishments and 2024 Priorities Karen Cowan, CASQA Executive Director	10:05am – 10:25am
3.	State Water Board: The Year Ahead Karen Mogus, Deputy Director, Division of Water Quality, State Water Board	10:25am – 10:50am
4.	Regional Water Boards: Perspectives and Priorities (Moderated Panel) Eileen White, Executive Officer, Region 2 Patrick Pulupa, Executive Officer, Region 5 Jayne Joy, Executive Officer, Region 8	10:50am – 11:40am
5.	Federal Perspective Peter Kozelka and Sara Jacobs, EPA	11:40pm – 12:00pm
LUNCH BREAK		12:00pm – 1:00pm
6.	California Legislative Outlook: 2023 Outcomes and 2024 Priorities Legislation Subcommittee Co-Chairs Jamie Minor, Niemela and Pappas	1:00pm – 1:30pm
7.	Public Participation and Outreach Requirements and Engagement Amy Kronson, Assistant Director, Office of Public Participation, State Water Board	1:30pm – 2:00pm
8.	Sustainable Pest Management: California Roadmap Nan Singhasemanon, Assistant Director, Department of Pesticide Regulation (DPR)	2:00pm – 2:25pm
9.	True Source Control through Safer Consumer Products André Algazi, Chief, Chemical and Product Evaluation Branch, Department of Toxics Substances Control (DTSC)	2:25pm – 2:50pm
10.	Closing Rob Carson, Chair, CASQA Board of Directors and Karen Cowan, CASQA Executive Director	2:50pm – 3:00pm